ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT RENEWAL COVERPAGE

| то: | ELECTRIC BY J&J LLC | ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED: | OCTOBER 9, 2019 |
|-----|-------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| | 9203 E ENTERPRISE COURT | CONTRACT NO: | 20-066-R-1 |
| | MANASSAS, VA 20111 | CONTRACT TITLE: | MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL SERVICES |
| | | | SERVICES |

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 20-066-R-1, including any exhibits, attachments, or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 18, 2020 EXPIRES: JULY 17, 2021 RENEWALS: TWO (2), TWO (2) YEAR RENEWALS REMAINING COMMODITY CODE(S): 91082 LIVING WAGE: N

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

| VENDOR CONTACT: JENNIFER VIA | VENDOR TEL. NO.: | (703) 530-8022 | | | | |
|---|-----------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| EMAIL ADDRESS: ELECTRICBYJANDJ@COMCAST.NET | | | | | | |
| COUNTY CONTACT: MICHELLE CONGDON, DES | COUNTY TEL. NO.: | <u>(703) 228-7942</u> | | | | |
| COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: MCONGDON@ARLINGTONVA.US | | | | | | |
| CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION | | | | | | |
| THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON | ELECTRIC BY J&J LLC | | | | | |
| COUNTY, VIRGINIA | | | | | | |
| PRINT: Kaylin Schiffer | PRINT: jennifeqcusigned by: | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: Faylin Schneiber | SIGNATURE Jennifer via | | | | | |
| TITLE: Procurement Officer | TITLE: president | | | | | |
| DATE: 7/7/2020 | DATE: 7/7/2020 | | | | | |



CONTRACT MODIFICATION

| COUNTY CONTRACT NAME: Miscellaneous Electricity Services (Primary) | MODIFICATION DATE: May 7, 2020 |
|---|--------------------------------|
| COUNTY CONTRACT NUMBER: 5035303 | MODIFICATION NUMBER: 2 |

The Contract is modified as follows, in accordance with Section 1.3 :

1. Contract 5035303 is extended for a period of one (1) year beginning July 18, 2020 and ending on July 17, 2021. This is renewal 2 of 4 optional contract renewal periods.

Except as noted herein, all other provisions and pricing remain unchanged.

| PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY REQUESTING DEPARTMENT: | CONTRACTOR'S BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS: |
|---|---|
| Department of Public Works / Buildings & Grounds | Electricity by J&J LLC 9203 E Enterprise Court Manassas, VA 20111 Attn. Ms. Jennifer Via |
| DEPARTMENT'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND DATE: Matthew F. Villareale Digitally signed by Matthew F. Villareale Date: 2020.05.12 16:47:28 -04'00' Matthew F. Villareale, Acting Director | CONTRACTOR'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND DATE: |
| PROCUREMENT SERVICES' SIGNATURE AND DATE: Adam Manne Digitally signed by Adam Manne Digitally signed by Adam Manne Date: 2020.05.13 09:06:12 -04'00' LPO Adam Manne, Head of Procurement Services | CONTRACTOR'S NAME AND TITLE: (print) JENNIFER VIA - PRESIdenT |

4360 Ridgewood Center Drive, Woodbridge, VA 22192 • 703-792-6770 | www.pwcgov.org/bid